
Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/04/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 
 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 April ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 April ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.Sh

egaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 April ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 April ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 April ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 April ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 April ********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 April ********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 April ********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 April ********8168 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

275285
158168 

Meera 

Thakur  

Samadhan 1942- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female OBC Illiterate At. Po. Ram 

mandir Dobal 

Bes 

Tq.Shegaon  

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

11 April ********7974 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

680528
567974 

Sukhadev 
Nimbalkar 

Shripad 1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Nagzari Road 

Milind Nagar 

Tq. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

12 April ********7314 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846694
847314 

Kumudini 

Dibolkar  

Manikrao 1945- 

10-27 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Pandegali Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

13 April ********6197 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

438894
276197 

Suman 

Thakare  

Abarao 1941- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female OBC Illiterate At. Po. Indra 
Nagar  

Tq.Shegao 
Dist. Buldhana 

 

- - 

 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 April ********7054 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

976712
407054 

Bhagaw

an 

Thosar

e 

Jagdev 1958- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Palshi 

tq.Khamgav 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 April ********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 April ********2058 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

509320
272058 

Wasudev 
Ingole 

Sudam 1948- 

05-25 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.PoPancha

shil Nagar 

PalshiTq. 

Khamgav  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 April ********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 April ********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 April ********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 April ********3616 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

325960
023616 

Pramila 

Wadho

kar 

Shamsunder  1944- 

03-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female OBC Illiterate At. Po. 

Malipura Tq. 

Shegav Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 April ********8189 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846481
198189 

Sukhadev 

Wankhade  

Kisan 1943- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

25 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

22 April ********1681 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

763076
971681 

Sushilabai 
Ingale 

Dadarao 1952- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Takali 

MeroTq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana  

- - 

23 April ********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 April ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 April ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/05/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 May ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 May ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.S

hegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 May ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 May ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 May ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 May ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 May ********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 May ********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 May ********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 May ********0842 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

838807
640842 

Nirmala 

Wakode  

Yashawant 1951- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

11 May ********5943 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

556957
955943 

Bhaurao 
Bodade 

Savji 1947- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Japrapur Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

12 May ********0343 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

296692
580343 

Kastura 

Gawai  

Sadashiv 1942- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

13 May ********9339 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

410941
449339 

Sonabai 

Wankh

ade  

Gopalrao 1953- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 
Wadhali  

Tq.Akot Dist. 
Akola 

 

- - 

 
 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 May ********5348 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

504982
075348 

Devaka

bai 

Ghanab

ahadur

e 

Baliram 1943- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangramp

ur Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 May ********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 May ********0494 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

687182
050494 

Baliram 
Wagha 

Haribhau 1945- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Manas

gaon Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 May ********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 May ********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 May ********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 May ********1471 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

692261
051471 

Lilabai 

Wankh

ade 

Sukhadev  1948- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 May ********8189 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846481
198189 

Sukhadev 

Wankhade  

Kisan 1943- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

25 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

22 May ********1681 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

763076
971681 

Sushilabai 
Ingale 

Dadarao 1952- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Takali 

MeroTq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana  

- - 

23 May ********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 May ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 May ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/06/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 
 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 June ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 June ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.S

hegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 June ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 June ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 June ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 June ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 June ********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 June ********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 June ********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 June ********0842 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

838807
640842 

Nirmala 

Wakode  

Yashawant 1951- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

11 June ********5943 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

556957
955943 

Bhaurao 
Bodade 

Savji 1947- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Japrapur Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

12 June ********0343 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

296692
580343 

Kastura 

Gawai  

Sadashiv 1942- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

13 June ********9339 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

410941
449339 

Sonabai 

Wankh

ade  

Gopalrao 1953- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 
Wadhali  

Tq.Akot Dist. 
Akola 

 

- - 

 
 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 June ********5348 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

504982
075348 

Devaka

bai 

Ghanab

ahadur

e 

Baliram 1943- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangramp

ur Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 June ********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 June ********0494 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

687182
050494 

Baliram 
Wagha 

Haribhau 1945- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Manas

gaon Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 June ********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 June ********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 June ********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 June ********1471 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

692261
051471 

Lilabai 

Wankh

ade 

Sukhadev  1948- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 June ********8189 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846481
198189 

Sukhadev 

Wankhade  

Kisan 1943- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

25 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

22 June ********1681 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

763076
971681 

Sushilabai 
Ingale 

Dadarao 1952- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Takali 

MeroTq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana  

- - 

23 June ********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 June ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 June ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/07/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 July ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 July ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.S

hegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 July ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 July ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 July ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 July ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 July ********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 July ********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 July ********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 July ********0842 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

838807
640842 

Nirmala 

Wakode  

Yashawant 1951- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

11 July ********5943 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

556957
955943 

Bhaurao 
Bodade 

Savji 1947- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Japrapur Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

12 July ********0343 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

296692
580343 

Kastura 

Gawai  

Sadashiv 1942- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

13 July ********9339 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

410941
449339 

Sonabai 

Wankh

ade  

Gopalrao 1953- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 
Wadhali  

Tq.Akot Dist. 
Akola 

 

- - 

 
 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 July ********5348 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

504982
075348 

Devaka

bai 

Ghanab

ahadur

e 

Baliram 1943- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangramp

ur Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 July ********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 July ********0494 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

687182
050494 

Baliram 
Wagha 

Haribhau 1945- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Manas

gaon Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 July ********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 July ********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 July ********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 July ********1471 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

692261
051471 

Lilabai 

Wankh

ade 

Sukhadev  1948- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 July ********8189 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846481
198189 

Sukhadev 

Wankhade  

Kisan 1943- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

25 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

22 July ********1681 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

763076
971681 

Sushilabai 
Ingale 

Dadarao 1952- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Takali 

MeroTq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana  

- - 

23 July ********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 July ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 July ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/08/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 
 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 August ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 August ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.S

hegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 August ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 August ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 August ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 August ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 August ********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 August ********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 August ********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 August ********0842 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

838807
640842 

Nirmala 

Wakode  

Yashawant 1951- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

11 August ********5943 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

556957
955943 

Bhaurao 
Bodade 

Savji 1947- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Japrapur Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

12 August ********0343 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

296692
580343 

Kastura 

Gawai  

Sadashiv 1942- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

13 August ********9339 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

410941
449339 

Sonabai 

Wankh

ade  

Gopalrao 1953- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 
Wadhali  

Tq.Akot Dist. 
Akola 

 

- - 

 
 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 August ********5348 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

504982
075348 

Devaka

bai 

Ghanab

ahadur

e 

Baliram 1943- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangramp

ur Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 August ********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 August ********0494 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

687182
050494 

Baliram 
Wagha 

Haribhau 1945- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Manas

gaon Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 August ********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 August ********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 August ********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 August ********1471 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

692261
051471 

Lilabai 

Wankh

ade 

Sukhadev  1948- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 August ********8189 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846481
198189 

Sukhadev 

Wankhade  

Kisan 1943- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

25 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

22 August ********1681 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

763076
971681 

Sushilabai 
Ingale 

Dadarao 1952- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Takali 

MeroTq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana  

- - 

23 August ********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 August ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 August ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/09/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 
 

 

S.N
o 

Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 September ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 September ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.S

hegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 September ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 September ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 September ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 September ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 Septembe

r 

********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 Septembe

r 

********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 Septembe

r 

********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 Septembe

r 

********0842 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

838807
640842 

Nirmala 

Wakode  

Yashawant 1951- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

11 Septembe

r 

********5943 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

556957
955943 

Bhaurao 
Bodade 

Savji 1947- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Japrapur Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

12 Septembe

r 

********0343 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

296692
580343 

Kastura 

Gawai  

Sadashiv 1942- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

13 Septembe

r 

********9339 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

410941
449339 

Sonabai 

Wankh

ade  

Gopalrao 1953- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 
Wadhali  

Tq.Akot Dist. 
Akola 

 

- - 

 
 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 Septembe

r 

********5348 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

504982
075348 

Devaka

bai 

Ghanab

ahadur

e 

Baliram 1943- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangramp

ur Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 Septembe

r 

********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 Septembe

r 

********0494 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

687182
050494 

Baliram 
Wagha 

Haribhau 1945- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Manas

gaon Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 Septembe

r 

********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 Septembe

r 

********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 Septembe

r 

********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 Septembe

r 

********1471 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

692261
051471 

Lilabai 

Wankh

ade 

Sukhadev  1948- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 Septembe

r 

********8189 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846481
198189 

Sukhadev 

Wankhade  

Kisan 1943- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

25 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

22 Septembe

r 

********1681 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

763076
971681 

Sushilabai 
Ingale 

Dadarao 1952- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Takali 

MeroTq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana  

- - 

23 Septembe

r 

********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 Septembe

r 

********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 Septembe

r 

********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/10/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 
 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 October ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 October ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.S

hegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 October ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 October ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 October ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 October ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 October ********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 October ********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 October ********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 October ********0842 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

838807
640842 

Nirmala 

Wakode  

Yashawant 1951- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

11 October ********5943 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

556957
955943 

Bhaurao 
Bodade 

Savji 1947- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Japrapur Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

12 October ********0343 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

296692
580343 

Kastura 

Gawai  

Sadashiv 1942- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

13 October ********9339 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

410941
449339 

Sonabai 

Wankh

ade  

Gopalrao 1953- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 
Wadhali  

Tq.Akot Dist. 
Akola 

 

- - 

 
 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 October ********5348 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

504982
075348 

Devaka

bai 

Ghanab

ahadur

e 

Baliram 1943- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangramp

ur Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 October ********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 October ********0494 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

687182
050494 

Baliram 
Wagha 

Haribhau 1945- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Manas

gaon Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 October ********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 October ********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 October ********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 October ********1471 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

692261
051471 

Lilabai 

Wankh

ade 

Sukhadev  1948- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 October ********8189 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846481
198189 

Sukhadev 

Wankhade  

Kisan 1943- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

25 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

22 October ********1681 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

763076
971681 

Sushilabai 
Ingale 

Dadarao 1952- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Takali 

MeroTq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana  

- - 

23 October ********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 October ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 October ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/11/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 
 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 November ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 November ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.S

hegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 November ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 November ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 November ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 November ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 Novembe

r 

********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 Novembe

r 

********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 Novembe

r 

********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 Novembe

r 

********0842 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

838807
640842 

Nirmala 

Wakode  

Yashawant 1951- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

11 Novembe

r 

********5943 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

556957
955943 

Bhaurao 
Bodade 

Savji 1947- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Japrapur Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

12 Novembe

r 

********3159 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

244766
863159 

Manabai 

Pargharmo

r 

Shankar 1946- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Malegaon 

Bajar Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

13 Novembe

r 

********9339 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

410941
449339 

Sonabai 

Wankh

ade  

Gopalrao 1953- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 
Wadhali  

Tq.Akot Dist. 
Akola 

 

- - 

 
 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 Novembe

r 

********5348 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

504982
075348 

Devaka

bai 

Ghanab

ahadur

e 

Baliram 1943- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangramp

ur Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 Novembe

r 

********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 Novembe

r 

********0494 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

687182
050494 

Baliram 
Wagha 

Haribhau 1945- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Manas

gaon Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 Novembe

r 

********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 Novembe

r 

********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 Novembe

r 

********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 Novembe

r 

********1471 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

692261
051471 

Lilabai 

Wankh

ade 

Sukhadev  1948- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 Novembe

r 

********8189 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

846481
198189 

Sukhadev 

Wankhade  

Kisan 1943- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

25 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

22 Novembe

r 

********1681 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

763076
971681 

Sushilabai 
Ingale 

Dadarao 1952- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Takali 

MeroTq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana  

- - 

23 Novembe

r 

********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 Novembe

r 

********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 Novembe

r 

********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal Digras  NGO Name: Maintenance of Senior Citizens Home for 25 beneficiaries Project Name: 

List of Beneficiaries as on 01/04/2023 for Financial Year 2023-24 

 
 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

1 December ********2886 No Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

322416
552886 

Mahadev 

Ingale 

Bhikaji  1939- 

11-02 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Po.Takali 

BeroTq.Sheg

aon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

2 December ********897
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

974374
688975 

Vasantabai 

Ingale 

Mahadev 1943- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Taka

li 

BeroTq.S

hegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

3 December ********347
5 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

301536
713475 

Dhrupandabai
Savadekar 

Sudam 1946- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

4 December ********265
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

280342
472650 

Nagoji 

Ingale 

Shekoji 1949- 

07-01 

2022-09- 

14 

NA Male SC Primary At.Po.Nimgao

n Tq. Nandura 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

5 December ********846
4 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

887284
298464 

Sudam 
Savdekar 

Piraji 1944- 

01-01 

2022-10- 

10 

NA Male SC Illiterate At.Tivhan 

Khurd  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

6 December ********419
0 

Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

617817
334190 

Arjun 

Sonone 

Shankar 1954- 

01-01 

2022-05- 

16 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

ManasgaonTq

. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

7 December ********8664 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

343764
788664 

Shantabai 

Wankhade 

Haribhau 1943- 

01-01 

2022-08- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Whankh

e aTq.Telhara 

Dist. Akola 

- - 

8 December ********9409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

688156
009409 

Manabai 

Gawai 

Samat 1937- 

01-01 

2022-12- 

12 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. Tivan 

Kr. Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

9 December ********0647 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

413458
750647 

Sushila 

Damodar 

Shridhar 1950- 

05-10 

2022-04- 

11 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

10 December ********0842 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

838807
640842 

Nirmala 

Wakode  

Yashawant 1951- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Wangargaon 

Tq.Telhara  

Dist. Akola 

- - 

11 December ********3409 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

927121
103409 

Sahdev 
Telgote 

Mahadev 1955- 

06-20 

2023-12- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. Takali 

Viro Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

12 December ********3159 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

244766
863159 

Manabai 

Pargharmo

r 

Shankar 1946- 

01-01 

2023-12- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Malegaon 

Bajar Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

13 December ********9339 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

410941
449339 

Sonabai 

Wankh

ade  

Gopalrao 1953- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 
Wadhali  

Tq.Akot Dist. 
Akola 

 

- - 

 
 

 
 



S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Date 

of 

Birth 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

14 December ********5348 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

504982
075348 

Devaka

bai 

Ghanab

ahadur

e 

Baliram 1943- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangramp

ur Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

15 December ********0876 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

583607
330876 

Shakunt

ala 

Wakode 

Sumanta 1950- 

07-04 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Kakanw

ada Bk 

tq.Sangrampu

r Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

16 December ********0494 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

687182
050494 

Baliram 
Wagha 

Haribhau 1945- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Po.Manas

gaon Tq. 

Shegaon  

Dist.Buldhana 

- - 

17 December ********3440 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

364108
593440 

Chitralekh

a 

Khandar

e 

Sheshrao 1950- 

02-17 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

18 December ********8638 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

437357
108638 

Sheshrao 

Khandar

e  

Vaman 1948- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

01 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Machiyadkhed 

Tq. Shegaon  

Dist. Buldhana 

- - 

19 December ********1419 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

487239
521419 

Avadhut 

Gawai 

Arjun 1952- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

21 

NA Male SC Illiterate Takali 

Dharo Tq. 

Shegaon 

Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

20 December ********1471 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

692261
051471 

Lilabai 

Wankh

ade 

Sukhadev  1948- 

01-01 

2023-05- 

01 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

S.No Month Aadhar No. Aadhar 

No. 

Authen- 

ticated 

by 

NGO/ 

ID Type ID No. Name Father/ 

Mother/ 

Husband 

Name 

Da

te 

of 

Birt

h 

Date of 

Entry 

in 

Institute 

Type 

OPD 

/ 

IPD 

Gender Cate- 

gory 

Educational 

Qualification 

Address Email Mobile 

21 December ********2749 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

525979
502749 

Dharmaji 

Ingale  

Sakharam 1943- 

04-19 

2023-12- 

1 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Karudhal Tq. 

Shegav Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

22 December ********4034 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

750908
844034 

Prakash 
Chauvhan 

Dayasingh 1959- 

12-12 

2023-12- 

1 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. 

KalambaBoda

khe Tq. 

Mangarulpir 

Dist. Vashim  

- - 

23 December ********4157 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

851296
314157 

Mankarmab

ai 

Pahurkar 

Kashiram 1945- 

05-01 

2023-04- 

15 

NA Female SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Alasana Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. 

Buldhana 

- - 

24 December ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Pundalik 

Tayde 

Janakiram 1942- 

04-02 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Male SC Illiterate At. Po. 

Hingana 

Nimba Tq. 

Balapur Dist. 

Akola 

- - 

25 December ********1701 Yes Govt. 

Issue ID 

card 

336304
461701 

Kaushalya 
Tayde 

Pundalik  1938- 

01-01 

2023-04- 

19 

NA Female SC Illiterate At.Amla 

Tq.Digras 

Dist.Yavatmal  

- - 



Name of the Scheme :- Senior Citizens Home 

BENEFICIARIES LIST OF JANUARY 
Name of Organisation : Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal,Digras Tq.Digras Dist.Yavatmal (M.S.) 

Name of Project : LOKNETE RAMDAS ATHAWALE SENIOR CITIZEN HOME,At. Ansana Road, Shegaon Tq.Shegaon Dist.Buldana (M.S.) 

Year : 2023-2024 

 

SR. 

NO 

Aadhar No Icard Type Icard Number Name Father /Mother 

/Husband Name 

Date Of 

Birth 

(dd- 

mm-

yyyy) 

Gende

r 

(Male/ 

Femal

e/ 

Other) 

Category Address EmailId Mobile 

Number 

Educati

on 

Qualific

ation 

Date Of 

Entry in 

Institution 

(dd-mm 

yyyy) 

1 322416552886 
Adhar Card 

322416552886 Mahadev Bhikaji Ingale  Bhikaji Ingale  02-11-1939 Male SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Ellitreate  12-12-2022 

2 974374688975 
Adhar Card 

974374688975 Vasantabai Mahadev Ingale Mahadev Ingale 01-01-1943 Female SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 12-12-2022 

3 301536713475 
Adhar Card 

301536713475 Dhrupadabai Sudam Savdekar Sudam Savadekar 01-01-1946 Female SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 10-10-2022 

4 280342472650 
Adhar Card 

280342472650 Nagoji Shekoji Ingale Shekoji Ingale 01-07-1949 Male SC At. Po. Nimgav Tq. 

Nandura Dist. Buldhana 

  Primary 14-09-2022 

5 887284298464 
Adhar Card 

887284298464 Sudam Piraji Savdekar Piraji Savdekar 01-01-1944 Male SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 10-10-2022 

6 617817334190 
Adhar Card 

617817334190 Arjun Shankar Sonone Shankar Sonone 01-01-1954 Male SC At. Po. Manasgaon Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 16-05-2022 

7 343764788664 
Adhar Card 

343764788664 Shantabai Haribhau Wankhade Haribhau Wankhade 01-01-1943 Female SC At. Po. Wankhed Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 12-08-2022 

8 688156009409 
Adhar Card 

688156009409 Manabai Samat Gawai Samat Gawai 01-01-1937 Female SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 12-12-2022 

9 413458750647 
Adhar Card 

413458750647 Sushila Shridhar Damodhar Shridhar Damodhar 01-01-1938 Female SC At. Po. Wangargaon Tq. 

Telhar Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 11-04-2022 

10 838807640842 
Adhar Card 

838807640842 Nirmala Yashwant Wakode Yashwant Wakode 01-01-1951 Female SC At. Po. Wangargaon Tq. 

Telhar Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

11 927121103409 Adhar Card 927121103409 Sahadev Mahadev Telgote  Mahadev Telgote 20-06-1955 Male SC At. Po. Takali Viro  Tq.   Iitreate 01-12-2023 



Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

12 438894276197 
Adhar Card 

438894276197 Sushila Dadarao Ingale Dadarao Ingale 01-05-1952 Female SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 11-04-2023 

13 52597952749 
Adhar Card 

52597952749 Dharmaji Sakharam Ingale Sakharam Ingale 19-04-1943 Male SC At. Po. Karudhal  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-12-2023 

14 583607330876 

Adhar Card 

583607330876 Shakuntala Sukanta Wakode Sukanta Wakode 04-07-1950 Female SC Kakanwada BK Tq. 

Sangarampur Dist. 

Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

15 437357108638 
Adhar Card 

437357108638 Sheshrao Vaman Khandare Vaman Khandare 17-02-1950 Male SC At.Po. Machiyadkhed Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

16 364108593440 
Adhar Card 

364108593440 Chitralekha Sheshrao Khandare Sheshrao Khandare 17-02-1950 Female SC At.Po. Machiyadkhed Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

17 487239521419 
Adhar Card 

487239521419 Avadhut Arjun Gawai Arjun Gawai 01-01-1952 Male SC Takali Bero Tq. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 21-04-2023 

18 687182050494 
Adhar Card 

687182050494 Baliram Haribhau Wagha Haribhau Wagha 01-01-1945 Male SC At. Po. Manasgaon Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

19 504982075348 
Adhar Card 

504982075348 Devakabai Baliram 

Ghanbahadure 

Baliram 

Ghanbahadure 

01-01-1943 Female SC At.Po. Kakanwada Tq. 

Sangrampur Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

20 692261051471 
Adhar Card 

692261051471 Lilabai Sukhadev Wankhade Sukhadev Wankhade 01-01-1948 Female SC At.Po. Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

21 846481198189 
Adhar Card 

846481198189 Sukhadev Kisan Wankhade Kisan Wankhade 01-01-1943 Male SC At.Po. Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 25-04-2023 

22 343764788664 
Adhar Card 

343764788664 Shantabai Haribhau Wankhade Haribhau Wankhade 01-01-1943 Female SC At.Po.Whankhed Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 12-08-2022 

23 750908844034 
Adhar Card 

750908844034 Prakash Dayasingh Chavhan Dayasingh Chavhan 12-12-1959 Male SC Kalamba Bodakhe TQ. 

Mangalurpir Dist. Washim 

  Primary 01-12-2023 

24 949402256463 
Adhar Card 

949402256463 Rajendra sambhajirao Adpulwar Sambhajirao 

Adpulwar 

11-09-1950 Male OBC Jamankar Nagar Umarsara 

Tq.Dist. Yavatmal 

  Secondary 13-04-2024 

25 

 

648071672257 
Adhar Card 

648071672257 Kisan Hari Bhojane Hari Bhjane 01-01-1936  SC At. Po. Pintro Tq. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana  

  Iitreate 01-01-2024 

  

 



 

Name of the Scheme :- Senior Citizens Home 

BENEFICIARIES LIST OF FEBRUARY 
Name of Organisation : Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal,Digras Tq.Digras Dist.Yavatmal (M.S.) 

Name of Project : LOKNETE RAMDAS ATHAWALE SENIOR CITIZEN HOME,At. Ansana Road, Shegaon Tq.Shegaon Dist.Buldana (M.S.) 

Year : 2023-2024 

 

SR. 

NO 

Aadhar No Icard Type Icard Number Name Father /Mother 

/Husband Name 

Date Of 

Birth 

(dd- 

mm-

yyyy) 

Gende

r 

(Male/ 

Femal

e/ 

Other) 

Category Address EmailId Mobile 

Number 

Educati

on 

Qualific

ation 

Date Of 

Entry in 

Institution 

(dd-mm 

yyyy) 

1 322416552886 
Adhar Card 

322416552886 Mahadev Bhikaji Ingale  Bhikaji Ingale  02-11-1939 Male SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Ellitreate  12-12-2022 

2 974374688975 
Adhar Card 

974374688975 Vasantabai Mahadev Ingale Mahadev Ingale 01-01-1943 Female SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 12-12-2022 

3 301536713475 
Adhar Card 

301536713475 Dhrupadabai Sudam Savdekar Sudam Savadekar 01-01-1946 Female SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 10-10-2022 

4 280342472650 
Adhar Card 

280342472650 Nagoji Shekoji Ingale Shekoji Ingale 01-07-1949 Male SC At. Po. Nimgav Tq. 

Nandura Dist. Buldhana 

  Primary 14-09-2022 

5 887284298464 
Adhar Card 

887284298464 Sudam Piraji Savdekar Piraji Savdekar 01-01-1944 Male SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 10-10-2022 

6 617817334190 
Adhar Card 

617817334190 Arjun Shankar Sonone Shankar Sonone 01-01-1954 Male SC At. Po. Manasgaon Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 16-05-2022 

7 343764788664 
Adhar Card 

343764788664 Shantabai Haribhau Wankhade Haribhau Wankhade 01-01-1943 Female SC At. Po. Wankhed Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 12-08-2022 

8 688156009409 
Adhar Card 

688156009409 Manabai Samat Gawai Samat Gawai 01-01-1937 Female SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 12-12-2022 

9 244766863159 
Adhar Card 

244766863159 Manabai Shankar Pargharmor Shankar Pargharmor 12-11-1946 Female SC At. Po. Sheli Khurd Tq. 

Telhar Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 01-02-2024 

10 740675854161 Adhar Card 740675854161 Suresh Avadhut Bhojane Avadhut Bhojane 01-07-1957 Male SC At. Po. Lohas Tq. Badhapur   Iitreate 01-02-2024 



Dist. Akola 

11 927121103409 
Adhar Card 

927121103409 Sahadev Mahadev Telgote  Mahadev Telgote 20-06-1955 Male SC At. Po. Takali Viro  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-12-2023 

12 438894276197 
Adhar Card 

438894276197 Sushila Dadarao Ingale Dadarao Ingale 01-05-1952 Female SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 11-04-2023 

13 52597952749 
Adhar Card 

52597952749 Dharmaji Sakharam Ingale Sakharam Ingale 19-04-1943 Male SC At. Po. Karudhal  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-12-2023 

14 583607330876 

Adhar Card 

583607330876 Shakuntala Sukanta Wakode Sukanta Wakode 04-07-1950 Female SC Kakanwada BK Tq. 

Sangarampur Dist. 

Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

15 437357108638 
Adhar Card 

437357108638 Sheshrao Vaman Khandare Vaman Khandare 17-02-1950 Male SC At.Po. Machiyadkhed Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

16 364108593440 
Adhar Card 

364108593440 Chitralekha Sheshrao Khandare Sheshrao Khandare 17-02-1950 Female SC At.Po. Machiyadkhed Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

17 487239521419 
Adhar Card 

487239521419 Avadhut Arjun Gawai Arjun Gawai 01-01-1952 Male SC Takali Bero Tq. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 21-04-2023 

18 687182050494 
Adhar Card 

687182050494 Baliram Haribhau Wagha Haribhau Wagha 01-01-1945 Male SC At. Po. Manasgaon Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

19 504982075348 
Adhar Card 

504982075348 Devakabai Baliram 

Ghanbahadure 

Baliram 

Ghanbahadure 

01-01-1943 Female SC At.Po. Kakanwada Tq. 

Sangrampur Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

20 692261051471 
Adhar Card 

692261051471 Lilabai Sukhadev Wankhade Sukhadev Wankhade 01-01-1948 Female SC At.Po. Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

21 846481198189 
Adhar Card 

846481198189 Sukhadev Kisan Wankhade Kisan Wankhade 01-01-1943 Male SC At.Po. Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 25-04-2023 

22 343764788664 
Adhar Card 

343764788664 Shantabai Haribhau Wankhade Haribhau Wankhade 01-01-1943 Female SC At.Po.Whankhed Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 12-08-2022 

23 750908844034 
Adhar Card 

750908844034 Prakash Dayasingh Chavhan Dayasingh Chavhan 12-12-1959 Male SC Kalamba Bodakhe TQ. 

Mangalurpir Dist. Washim 

  Primary 01-12-2023 

24 949402256463 
Adhar Card 

949402256463 Rajendra sambhajirao Adpulwar Sambhajirao 

Adpulwar 

11-09-1950 Male OBC Jamankar Nagar Umarsara 

Tq.Dist. Yavatmal 

  Secondary 13-04-2024 

25 

 

648071672257 
Adhar Card 

648071672257 Kisan Hari Bhojane Hari Bhjane 01-01-1936  SC At. Po. Pintro Tq. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana  

  Iitreate 01-01-2024 

 



Name of the Scheme :- Senior Citizens Home 

BENEFICIARIES LIST OF MARCH 
Name of Organisation : Savitribai Fule Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Mandal,Digras Tq.Digras Dist.Yavatmal (M.S.) 

Name of Project : LOKNETE RAMDAS ATHAWALE SENIOR CITIZEN HOME,At. Ansana Road, Shegaon Tq.Shegaon Dist.Buldana (M.S.) 

Year : 2023-2024 

 

SR. 

NO 

Aadhar No Icard Type Icard Number Name Father /Mother 

/Husband Name 

Date Of 

Birth 

(dd- 

mm-

yyyy) 

Gende

r 

(Male/ 

Femal

e/ 

Other) 

Category Address EmailId Mobile 

Number 

Educati

on 

Qualific

ation 

Date Of 

Entry in 

Institution 

(dd-mm 

yyyy) 

1 322416552886 
Adhar Card 

322416552886 Mahadev Bhikaji Ingale  Bhikaji Ingale  02-11-1939 Male SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Ellitreate  12-12-2022 

2 974374688975 
Adhar Card 

974374688975 Vasantabai Mahadev Ingale Mahadev Ingale 01-01-1943 Female SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 12-12-2022 

3 301536713475 
Adhar Card 

301536713475 Dhrupadabai Sudam Savdekar Sudam Savadekar 01-01-1946 Female SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 10-10-2022 

4 280342472650 
Adhar Card 

280342472650 Nagoji Shekoji Ingale Shekoji Ingale 01-07-1949 Male SC At. Po. Nimgav Tq. 

Nandura Dist. Buldhana 

  Primary 14-09-2022 

5 887284298464 
Adhar Card 

887284298464 Sudam Piraji Savdekar Piraji Savdekar 01-01-1944 Male SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 10-10-2022 

6 617817334190 
Adhar Card 

617817334190 Arjun Shankar Sonone Shankar Sonone 01-01-1954 Male SC At. Po. Manasgaon Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 16-05-2022 

7 343764788664 
Adhar Card 

343764788664 Shantabai Haribhau Wankhade Haribhau Wankhade 01-01-1943 Female SC At. Po. Wankhed Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 12-08-2022 

8 688156009409 
Adhar Card 

688156009409 Manabai Samat Gawai Samat Gawai 01-01-1937 Female SC At. Tivhan Khurd Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 12-12-2022 

9 244766863159 
Adhar Card 

244766863159 Manabai Shankar Pargharmor Shankar Pargharmor 12-11-1946 Female SC At. Po. Sheli Khurd Tq. 

Telhar Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 01-02-2024 

10 740675854161 
Adhar Card 

740675854161 Suresh Avadhut Bhojane Avadhut Bhojane 01-07-1957 Male SC At. Po. Lohas Tq. Badhapur 

Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 01-02-2024 

11 927121103409 Adhar Card 927121103409 Sahadev Mahadev Telgote  Mahadev Telgote 20-06-1955 Male SC At. Po. Takali Viro  Tq.   Iitreate 01-12-2023 



Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

12 438894276197 
Adhar Card 

438894276197 Sushila Dadarao Ingale Dadarao Ingale 01-05-1952 Female SC At. Po. Takali Bero Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 11-04-2023 

13 52597952749 
Adhar Card 

52597952749 Dharmaji Sakharam Ingale Sakharam Ingale 19-04-1943 Male SC At. Po. Karudhal  Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-12-2023 

14 583607330876 

Adhar Card 

583607330876 Shakuntala Sukanta Wakode Sukanta Wakode 04-07-1950 Female SC Kakanwada BK Tq. 

Sangarampur Dist. 

Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

15 437357108638 
Adhar Card 

437357108638 Sheshrao Vaman Khandare Vaman Khandare 17-02-1950 Male SC At.Po. Machiyadkhed Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

16 364108593440 
Adhar Card 

364108593440 Chitralekha Sheshrao Khandare Sheshrao Khandare 17-02-1950 Female SC At.Po. Machiyadkhed Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-04-2023 

17 487239521419 
Adhar Card 

487239521419 Avadhut Arjun Gawai Arjun Gawai 01-01-1952 Male SC Takali Bero Tq. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 21-04-2023 

18 687182050494 
Adhar Card 

687182050494 Baliram Haribhau Wagha Haribhau Wagha 01-01-1945 Male SC At. Po. Manasgaon Tq. 

Shegaon Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

19 504982075348 
Adhar Card 

504982075348 Devakabai Baliram 

Ghanbahadure 

Baliram 

Ghanbahadure 

01-01-1943 Female SC At.Po. Kakanwada Tq. 

Sangrampur Dist. Buldhana 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

20 692261051471 
Adhar Card 

692261051471 Lilabai Sukhadev Wankhade Sukhadev Wankhade 01-01-1948 Female SC At.Po. Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 01-05-2023 

21 846481198189 
Adhar Card 

846481198189 Sukhadev Kisan Wankhade Kisan Wankhade 01-01-1943 Male SC At.Po. Kalegaon Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 25-04-2023 

22 343764788664 
Adhar Card 

343764788664 Shantabai Haribhau Wankhade Haribhau Wankhade 01-01-1943 Female SC At.Po.Whankhed Tq. 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

  Iitreate 12-08-2022 

23 750908844034 
Adhar Card 

750908844034 Prakash Dayasingh Chavhan Dayasingh Chavhan 12-12-1959 Male SC Kalamba Bodakhe TQ. 

Mangalurpir Dist. Washim 

  Primary 01-12-2023 

24 949402256463 
Adhar Card 

949402256463 Rajendra sambhajirao Adpulwar Sambhajirao 

Adpulwar 

11-09-1950 Male OBC Jamankar Nagar Umarsara 

Tq.Dist. Yavatmal 

  Secondary 13-04-2024 

25 

 

648071672257 
Adhar Card 

648071672257 Kisan Hari Bhojane Hari Bhjane 01-01-1936  SC At. Po. Pintro Tq. Shegaon 

Dist. Buldhana  

  Iitreate 01-01-2024 

 

 


